
Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

1

1-Git Thlen TSE  , "XieJieXing" (-Jan. 1, 1891)
+WU  Shee (-Jun. 3, 1896)
. . . . 2-Wei Wan TSE , "XieWeiBin" (-)
. . . . +LI Shee (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Suen TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Yan TSE , "XieZuYan" (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Dun TSE , "Xie MeiZan" (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Nian TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Bing Zhong TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shao Qui TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shao Ming TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shao Wing TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Hoo TSE (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Jiang TSE (-)
. . . . 2-Wei Dung (aka. Bic Ngum, Song Woon) TSE  , "XieWeiDong" (Sep. 28, 1852-Jan. 21, 1935)
. . . . +HUNG  Shee, "HongShi" (1850-Aug. 18, 1932)
. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Yip (aka. Mei Dain) TSE  , "XieJianYe" (Jul. 3, 1872-1945)
. . . . . . . . +Girlfriend A  (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Shek Gei TSE  , "XieShiJi" (-)
. . . . . . . . +Girlfriend B  (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ching Gai TSE  , "XieQingJi" (-)
. . . . . . . . +SETO  Shee (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joe Yum (aka Joe Yum Tseh) DARE  , "XieZuYin" (Mar. 9, 1902-Mar. 2, 1980)
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Soo King KWAN  Shee (Jun. 3, 1904-1979)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kou On (aka Ching Pu) TSE  , "XieGuoAn" (May, 1923-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chun KWAN (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kin Mei TSE , "XieJianMei" (1953-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kin Bau TSE , "XieJianBo" (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Shek Gei TSE  , "XieShiJi" (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ching Gai TSE  , "XieQingJi" (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chuey LUM (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Frank Da TSE  , "XieHongDa" (abt 1964-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mo May TSE  , "XieMuMei" (abt 1966-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kwok Foo TSE   "XieGuoFu" (Jun. 3, 1931-Aug. 14, 1979)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Po Lan POON (Aug. 4, 1946-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mona TSE  , "XieMuHua" (Feb. 25, 1976-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Florence HONG (Apr. 17, 1918-May 22, 2016)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alan (aka Gok-Deng) DARE  , "XieGuoZong" (Feb. 1, 1953-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jennie (aka. Tsui Thlin, Gna Jin) DARE  , "XieCuiXuan" (Oct. 27, 1906-Feb. 12, 1975)
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sing How JOE , "ZhouChengXiao" (1902-1982)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-unnamed JOE (1927-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Katie JOE , "ZhouJiMin" (Apr. 28, 1937-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leonard TOM  , "FangBingCan" (Jul. 8, 1934-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephen Leonard TOM  , FangZhenWen" (Sep. 7, 1960-Oct. 3, 2005)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stuart TOM  , "FangZhenWu" (Nov. 23, 1961-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +June STEIN (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kathleen Caroline TOM (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jessica Claire TOM (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Daryl TOM  , "FangZhenJing" (Jun. 23, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chris CHANDLER (1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-David TOM  , "FangZhenCai" (May 21, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Charise COLOMBINI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kaden Stephen TOM , “Fang Zhi Qian” (2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Carter Landon TOM , “Fang Zhi Jie” (2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert JOE , "ZhouLiHua" (Sep. 7, 1939-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lillian LEE  , "LiYuZhen" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kellie JOE (Jan. 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vanda CHONG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael JOE (1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Manda  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kaylan JOE (Dec. 8, 2009-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ethan JOE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joe Wah DARE  , "XieZuHua" (-)

. . . . . . . . +KWAN  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . +CHAN  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Doo Lin DARE  ,  XieZuLian" (1917-1933)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Doo Jung DARE  , "XieZuZhuang" (1921-1926)

. . . . . . . . +Ngan Siu YEE  , "YuYinXiao" (1901-1963)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joe Ying TSE  , "XieZuYing" (Mar. 1, 1936-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mei Ying NG  , "WuMeiYing" (Oct. 17, 1938-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cindy (aka. Feng-Seen) TSE  , "XieFengXian" (Feb. 24, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wendy (aka.Feng-Sau) TSE  , "XieFengXiu" (Jun. 14, 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Run Chi FANG  , "FangRunChi" (Mar. 14, 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Allan FANG  , "FangZhiWei" (Mar. 19, 1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nancy FANG (Jan. 14, 1991-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeffrey (aka. Kwok-Yeung) TSE  , "XieGuoYang" (Mar. 10, 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vicky (aka. Feng-Geun) GO  , "GaoFengJuan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gregory TSE (1996-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brittney TSE (May 24, 1998-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Richard (aka. Kwok Wing) TSE  , "XieGuoRong" (Oct. 9, 1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tsui Lin DARE  , "XieZuiLian" (Apr. 1, 1938-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sui Chung TAM  , "TanZhouSong" (1937-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David TAM  , "TanHongJie" (1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kathy LIN , "LinJianMei" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rachael TAM (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Becky TAM  , "TanMiaoLing" (1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Deborah TAM  , "TanMiaoYu" (Dec. 1969-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Chuen Lan TSE , "XieChunLan" (abt 1880-)

. . . . . . . . +Yeung Lung TANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Given TANG  , "DengJiRong" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Godwin TANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yvonne TANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Diane TANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Milton TANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sitwen TANG  , "DengXueRong" (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

3

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Jock (aka. Mei Suen) DEAR  , "XieJianZhu" (Sep. 28, 1883-Apr. 2, 1945)

. . . . . . . . +Jow Jair NG  Shee, "WuShi" (Oct. 23, 1881-Feb. 13, 1981)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Thomas (aka. Doo Yee) DARE  , "XieZuYi" (Feb. 2, 1911-Dec. 30, 2001)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Jennie (aka. Kam Won) QUON  , "GuanJinYun" (Mar. 3, 1915-Apr. 4, 2008)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jerome Gordon DARE  , "XieGuoJun" (Apr. 23, 1936-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bette L. CHINN  , "ChenMeiFang" (Feb. 9, 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Geoffrey Jerome DARE  , "XieZhuoHui" (Aug. 18, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gregory James DARE  , "XieZhuoYao" (Oct. 27, 1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dawn SUE (Aug. 3, 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Adriana Katelyn DARE , "XieYingFang" (Dec. 9, 2010-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clement Gorgit DARE  , "XieGuoJie" (Jul. 25, 1937-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary C. JANG  , "ZengMeiZhen" (Mar. 8, 1944-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sheryl L. DARE  , "XieAiLing" (Aug. 21, 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Leanne M. DARE  , "XieBiLing" (Mar. 11, 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Patrick Gorway DARE  , "XieGuoWei" (Oct. 8, 1938-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Claribel Lai Won LAU  , "LiuLiYun" (Oct. 3, 1939-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Erin Patricia DARE  , "XieXianLing" (Oct. 5, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher WALTON (May 27, 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Eleanor Dorothy WALTON  , "YingYi" (Jun. 6, 2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Maj. Lauren Elizabeth DARE  , "XieYiLing" (Jun. 14, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Ray BATEY (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-William Mitchel BATEY  , "WeiMin" (Dec. 16, 1989-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-William Ryan BATEY  , "WeiXiao" (Aug. 13, 1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Holly  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Layla BATEY , "LiNuo" (Oct. 24, 2022-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nathan GOFF (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Martin Thomas DARE  , "XieZhuoHong" (Mar. 15, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jennifer LAU  ,"LiuMinYi" (Jan. 17, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sally Harper DARE  ,"XieYingYi" (Jan. 11, 2013-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Madison Olivia DARE  ,"XieYingXi" (Jan. 11, 2013-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Roland Gorgin DARE  , "XieGuoJian" (Mar. 29, 1946-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeannette Mei Te LEE  , "LiMeiDe" (May 8, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jason Roland DARE  , "XieZhuoKang" (Nov. 13, 1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rachael Kinisimere WHANG (Apr. 22, 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ali'i Thomas Paul DARE , "XieGuanQiang" (Jul. 21, 2010-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rigi Lili DARE  ,"YingWai" (Feb. 28, 2014-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nicole Lee DARE  , "XieYanLing" (May 4, 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Erik SAKAMOTO (1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ayana Noelle SAKAMOTO ,  "YingCi" (Jan. 6, 2010-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Izumi Lee SAKAMOTO  ,"YingDe" (Nov. 12, 2013-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Albert DARE  , "XieZuKuai" (Nov. 25, 1918-1995)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Emma G. WONG (Nov. 20, 1916-1990)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sharon DARE , "XieSuLing" (Nov. 8, 1944-Oct. 26, 2013)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas HAWKINS (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joanne DARE  , "XieMiaoLing" (Jul. 2, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ron RUBIA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tricia Darnel RUBIA  , "ShaoLing" (Oct. 16, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Florian ERBER (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Natalie Leonie ERBER (Jul. 12, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Amilia Marie ERBER (Aug. 4, 2009-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gena Ann RUBIA  , "ShaoZhen" (Apr. 17, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Randie MENDOZA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Emma T. MENDOZA (Jun. 30, 2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Cole MENDOZA (Sep. 12, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul HART (1938-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Calvin DARE  , "XieGuoQuan" (Aug. 21, 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda YEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alexander DARE (1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Lucille  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Hing DEAR , "XieZuXin" (Oct. 8, 1921-Mar. 18, 2015)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Lillian MARK  , "MaiXinChan" (Feb. 12, 1928-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Helen DARE  , "XieCuiXia", (Aug. 6, 1924-Sep. 12, 2005)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +John Wee CHAN  , "ChenYueHan" (May 9, 1922-Apr. 21, 1992)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Doreen Gail CHAN  , "ChenShuXian" (Sep. 23, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George (aka. Ming Chen) YANG  ,"YangMinChen" (Feb. 3, 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Heather Renee YANG (Jul. 1, 1987-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rodney John CHAN  , "ChenJianPei" (Aug. 14, 1950-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Valerie HSU (Jan. 17, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Dana Lauren CHAN (Mar. 6, 1982-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kari Elise CHAN (Oct. 20, 1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jamie SEYMOUR (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Connor SEYMOUR (Sep. 12, 2014-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Duane CHAN  , "ChenJianMin" (Sep. 24, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Denise HALL (Jul. 7, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Courtney Michelle CHAN (Oct. 4, 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Danielle (Dee Dee) Denise CHAN (May 14, 1986-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Kai (aka. Mei Yuen) DARE  , "XieJianQi" (Oct. 19, 1885-1967)

. . . . . . . . +Hu Min WOO  Shee (1884-1960)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Morris (aka. Doo Mow) DARE  Sr., "XieZuMou" (Sep. 14, 1907-Sep. 24, 1979)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sue (aka. Nuey Fung) WU  , "XiJuanSi" (Jan. 24, 1912-Jun. 8, 2008)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Morris (aka. Gok Cheong) DARE  Jr., "XieGuoChang" (Apr. 30, 1930-Nov. 29, 2010)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Josephine YOUNG  , "YangBaoJuan" (Feb. 14, 1932-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Phyllis Ann DARE (Aug. 8, 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Clifford K. IMAHARA (Oct. 27, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jennifer A. IMAHARA (Jan. 20, 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mark PICHE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ciera Ann PICHE (Jul. 27, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Son PICHE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael C. IMAHARA (Sep. 23, 1981-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jeffrey R. IMAHARA (Apr. 18, 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kenneth Bryant (aka. Qun Check) DARE (Nov. 21, 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Florence GENOLAGA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jaclyn DARE (Aug. 15, 1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Pearl DARE  , "XieXiangZhu" (Feb. 16, 1932-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Henry QUAN  , "KuangYuanCai" (Jan. 12, 1931-Sep. 19, 2022)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Douglas James QUAN (Oct. 17, 1961-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Angela  (Jul. 19, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Tyler James QUAN (Jun. 7, 1998-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gary James QUAN (Feb. 26, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kristine A. NESS (May 28, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Travis QUAN (Nov. 20, 1986-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rebecca  (May 30, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Madison Joe QUAN (Apr. 5, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Carter Joe QUAN (Aug. 2, 2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nancy Denise QUAN (Mar. 17, 1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Darren WRIGHT (Jan. 13, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sydney WRIGHT (Nov. 27, 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jennie DARE  , "XieZhenJie" (May 21, 1933-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph LOW  , "LiuGanZhou" (Jul. 19, 1930-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Allyson Sue LOW (May 9, 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul D. ROSA (Sep. 13, 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Natalie ROSA (May 29, 1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Emily ROSA (Jun. 25, 1986-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Pamela Kay LOW (Oct. 30, 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . +Yuet Sheng FONG  , "FangYueChang" (May 10, 1913-1993)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Suey King DARE  , "XieRuiQiong" (abt 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul CHAN  , "ChenPeiKun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gordon CHAN (abt 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Susan CHAN (abt 1973-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Koi (aka. Mai Sut, Kok Hin) TSE  , "XieJianJu" (Sep. 29, 1889-Mar. 27, 1961)

. . . . . . . . +Sau Chu KWAN  Shee, "GuanXiuZhu" (Nov. 14, 1890-Sep. 19, 1966)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tsui Yim TSE  , "XieCuiYan" (Nov. 15, 1912-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Yip Chong KWAN  , "GuanYeChang" (1911-1957)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shing Yan KWAN  , "GuanChengEn" (Sep. 16, 1943-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wing Kam LEUNG , "LiangYongQin" (Aug. 19, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carol KWAN  , "GuanMinYu" (Jun. 19, 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Johnnie KWAN  , "GuanZongJu" (Aug. 8, 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tsui Ping TSE  , "XieCuiPing" (Apr. 9, 1916-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Yick SETO  , "SiTuYi" (1916-1969)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-(daughter) SETO (abt 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tsui Tai TSE  , "XieCuiDi" (Dec. 2, 1918-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Wing Jeuk KWAN  , "GuanRongJue" (Dec. 28, 1921-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wai Mun KWAN  , "GuanHuiMin" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Yui K. HUNG  , "HongRuiJun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hoi Cheung HUNG  , "HongAiXiang" (Aug. 1979-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kin Mun KWAN  , "GuanJianMin" (abt 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sin Hou GEONG  , "JiangXianHao" (abt 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mung Liu GEONG  , "JiangMengLei" (Oct. 15, 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Marn TSE  , "XieZuWan" (1919-1926)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William (aka. Cho Yee) TSE , "XieZuYu" (Jul. 7, 1926-Oct. 31, 2015)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria M. LAI , "LiWenZhen" (Dec. 29, 1935-May 7, 2012)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Dr. Joanna TSE , "XieJieYing" (May 26, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr. Kenneth TAN , "ChenJingHui" (Jun. 1953-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

6

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Dr. Jessica TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Derrick TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Crystella  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David TSE  , "XieGuoLun" (Jul. 5, 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Monica TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Justin TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Stephanie  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charlene TSE  , "XieJieRu" (Mar. 2, 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alexander TSE , "XieGuoJi" (Oct. 8, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mercy  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Temple TSE  , "XieGuoLong" (Mar. 19, 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Yee TSE  , "XieZuYi" (May 1, 1932-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +name?  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gloria TSE , "XieJieHui" (Dec. 22, 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jimmy  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gloria's son#1  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gloria's son#2  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Felicia TSE , "XieJieXian" (Jul. 18, 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ken  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Felicias son  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Felicia's daughter  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Siu Wah MONG  , "MengShaoHua" (Aug. 15, 1935-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kenneth TSE  , "XieGuoHui" (Jun. 6, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Julie TSE ,"XieJieLing" (Feb. 8, 1973-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Toris  King  (aka. Kin Toi, Mei Tin) DEA  , "XieJianCai" (Jun. 6, 1895-Nov. 17, 1963)

. . . . . . . . +Josephine (aka. Sthluie Kiel) JEW  , "ZhouRuiQiao" (Oct. 2, 1897-Oct. 28, 1946)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Henry Joe  (aka. Doo Hin) DEA  , "XieZuHui" (May 13, 1918-Sep. 3, 1978)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Emmy LEE (Jun. 22, 1913-Aug. 27, 2005)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Arlene Cheryl DEA (May 23, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert SAXON (Feb. 20, 1941-Dec. 31, 1988)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Craig A. DEELEY (Oct. 12, 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Duane Henry DEA (Dec. 3, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christine GO (Feb. 27, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rebecca Marie DEA (Jun. 22, 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nicholas FAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kathleen Marie DEA (Nov. 2, 1981-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Daniel MATSUMOTO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bradley Joe DEA (Jun. 27, 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Frances Y. WONG (Apr. 29, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tilly A. DEA  , "XieCui_" (Jan. 8, 1922-Jun. 1967)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Arthur CHUN (1926-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-April Dea CHUN  DDS (Mar. 8, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ron BOTELHO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jamie BOTELHO (1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jadine Dea CHUN (Aug. 16, 1954-2006)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Daniel MAURICE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lucien MAURICE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Analisa MAURICE (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

7

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lisa (Yee Tai) CHUN (1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Esther LEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Christopher  (2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Harry DEA  , "XieZuXi" (Jun. 18, 1924-Sep. 3, 1978)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Muriel CHAN (Jun. 4, 1925-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Susan K. DEA (Feb. 14, 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Glynn OMOTO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jordan OMOTO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tyler OMOTO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mark DEA (Dec. 8, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cecille (aka. Cookie)  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Zacariah DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Izaiah DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lucas DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Florence DEA , "XieCuiFu" (Feb. 18, 1929-2019)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +John P. YUEN (Mar. 12, 1925-Jun. 4, 1966)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Patricia YUEN (Aug. 6, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Stanley S. LOW (Dec. 13, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephanie LOW (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kristina LOW (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jennifer LOW (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Russell YUEN (Jan. 9, 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Winnifred  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Harvard (aka. Harvey) DEA  , "XieZuFeng" (Oct. 14, 1930-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Ruby CHING (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michele Kari DEA (Jun. 23, 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alan YAMAGUMA (Oct. 18, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Erin Yuriko YAMAGUMA (Apr. 9, 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Casey Alan YAMAGUMA (Nov. 23, 1987-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sylvia ARAKAWA (Mar. 3, 1937-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Michael DEA (May 15, 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tracy PASCUA (Dec. 24, 1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Raiden Taiko DEA (Apr. 18, 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Takeo Ryu DEA (Nov. 7, 2009-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Catherine Heather DEA (Aug. 3, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pietro MAIDA (Jul. 20, 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Enzo Yutaka MAIDA (Oct. 26, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Julia Robin DEA (Jul. 3, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Raymond WONG (Jan. 28, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Devin Bruce WONG (Jul. 1, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Maile Kinko WONG (Jan. 30, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kainoa Raymond WONG (Jun. 12, 2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Grace J. DEA  , "XieCuiNong" (Apr. 20, 1933-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lillian DEA  , "XieCuiFang" (Jun. 30, 1937-Apr. 1988)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sam OMURA (Aug. 15, 1935-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Keith T. OMURA (Jul. 6, 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joanne DEA  , "XieCuiHe" (Jun. 28, 1940-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Neils L. JENSEN (Sep. 27, 1938-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

8

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lisa M. JENSEN (Mar. 22, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brian JENSEN (Jul. 18, 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shari JENSEN (Sep. 29, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tiffany JENSEN (Sep. 23, 1975-)

. . . . . . . . 3-WD's 2nd daugher TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-WD's 3rd daughter TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-WD's 4th daughter TSE (-)

. . . . +LUK  Shee, "LiuShi" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Tong (aka. Mei Et, Doo Leok) DER  , "XieJianTang" (Oct. 13, 1909-Aug. 4, 1949)

. . . . . . . . +Gim Ho FONG  , "FangJinTao" (Dec. 27, 1913-Nov. 9, 1985)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Serah DER  , "XieQiaoXu" (Sep. 25, 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard S. LEE  , "LiZhaoFu" (Sep. 21, 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Aaron George LEE  , "LiBoYao" (May 25, 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carrie Alice WEBBER (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Eleanor Grace LEE (Jun. 7, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Erika Janine LEE  , "LiBiYun" (Mar. 27, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Patrick DERU (Sep. 7, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kai-Shen DERU (Nov. 17, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ren-Lee Patrick DERU (Feb. 21, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tanzhen Gian DERU (Sep. 3, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ming-Lee DERU (2009-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Larry R. IVERSON (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Susan DER  , "XieQiaoSu" (Apr. 1943-Dec. 1943)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dewey B. DER  , "XieZuYing" (Jun. 27, 1944-May 16, 1993)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Carolyn DER  , "XieQiaoLun" (Jun. 27, 1945-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Gorwen FONG  , KuangJiongYuan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Noreen FONG  , "KuangWanShu" (Dec. 14, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jason FONG  , "KuangWeiDe" (Sep. 3, 1972-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melissa TSE  , "XieYuJun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michelle Grace FONG , "KuangLiYi" (Mar. 8, 2012-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Catherine DER  , "XieQiaoLian" (Feb. 23, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Tac (aka. Mei Fung) DER  , "XieJianTe" (Oct. 17, 1911-May, 2002)

. . . . . . . . +Sze Kwei WU  , "WuSiGui" (May 12, 1916-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dr. David DER , "XieZuFeng" (Oct. 19, 1932-Feb. 26, 2018)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Helen TSANG (Feb. 16, 1938-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael DER  , "XieGuoGu" (Feb. 16, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kenneth R. DER  , "XieGuoZheng" (Mar. 30, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lori CHEN (1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jonathan DER (2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rylan DER (2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Angela DER  , "XieRuiHua" (Nov. 23, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Hector RAMOS (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gabriel RAMOS (1995-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karina RAMOS (1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Pauline  (1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cui Li DER  , "XieCuiLi" (Oct. 7, 1934-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Qui LI (Aug. 28, 1929-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jie Ping LI (Nov. 17, 1962-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

9

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jin Qiang LI (1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kenny LI (1995-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Da Cai LI (May 5, 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Frng Ling ZHOU (1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Janice LI (1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew LI (2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Da Sheng LI (Sep. 20, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lee Wha LOOK (1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hagan LI (2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Vanessa LI (2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Yui DER  , "XieZuRui" (Sep. 16, 1939-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Yuen Yin KWAN (May 10, 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Pamela DER (Jun. 27, 1975-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kevin CHANG (1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Benjamin DER (Dec. 29, 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karla GONZALEZ (1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Ming DER  , "XieZuMing" (Sep. 9, 1940-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Pae Kum WU (Oct. 19, 1944-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daisy (aka. Shui fung) DER (Dec. 29, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lap Ting NG (1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael NG (1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew NG (1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-William (aks. Kwok Lim) DER (Jul. 29, 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Monica GUAN (1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Henry DER (1998-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gary DER (2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jerry (aka Kwok Jee) DER (Sep. 26, 1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Xiao Yan SO (1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Frances DER (2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kelley DER (2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Hung DER  , "XieZuKeng" (Oct. 7, 1941-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Chui Yan YOUNG (Jun. 19, 1945-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Susan (aka. Shui Shan) DER (Feb. 22, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Li Fu TAN (1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Shirly TAN (2000-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Keenan TAN (2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Frank (aka. Kwok Fae) DER (May 27, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Romelmae DOMINGO (May 26, 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jasmine Grace Domingo DER (Apr. 7, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tiana Jade Domingo DER (Nov. 15, 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Peter (aka. Kwok Wan) DER (Jun. 29, 1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Amy WANG (1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nicholes DER (2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tsui Fung DER  , "XieCuiFeng" (Aug. 27, 1943-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Cho Cheuk CHAU (Jul. 3, 1939-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Christopher (aka. Chun Keung) CHOW (Dec. 30, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brenda HOANG (1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Caden CHOW (2003-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

10

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Makayla CHOW (2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Melisa (aka. Pui Ling) CHAU (Dec. 17, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William SRINAVAGUL (1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Megan SRINAVAGUL (1996-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeffery (aka. Chun Ho) CHAU (Sep. 13, 1972-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Yukiko TAKAHASHI (1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jason CHAU (2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Erika CHAU (2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Shin DER  , "XieZuQian" (Dec. 1, 1945-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Lee Ying WONG (Jul. 21, 1950-2003)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Konnie (aka. Shui Gue) DER (Jan. 10, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Enrico GONZALES (1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Branden GONZALES (2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathryn (aka. Shui Hong) DER (Mar. 27, 1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul EAMRANOND (1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Haley EAMRANOND (2000-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alyssa EAMRANOND (2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sam (aka. Kwok Sum) DER (Mar. 7, 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janie LEE (1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Jing Shi WAN (1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Chui Yin DER  , "XieCuiYan" (Feb. 20, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Wing Yu CHOW (1934-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cho Tsang DER  , "XieZuZheng" (Sep. 20, 1950-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Oi Ping LAM (1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carrie DER (1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kelvin DER (1986-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joe (aka. Cho York) DER  , "XieZuYao" (Mar. 12, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Patty DER (1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel DER (1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Andrew DER (1992-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Christina (aka. Chui Tin) DER  , "XieCuiTien" (Sep. 1, 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Tony WONG (1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stephen WONG (1983-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wesley WONG (1987-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stacy WONG (1988-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Bao Chun (aka. Nuey Gin) TSE , "XieBaoZhen" (1915-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-YuanBi UNK (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-YuanFu UNK (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Son#3 UNK (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-daughter#1 UNK (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Jimmy Gor (aka. Kin Kui) DARE  , "XieJianQu" (Nov. 10, 1918-Mar. 3, 2008)

. . . . . . . . +Suzanne (Shou King) WONG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jeannie DARE , "XieCuiJuan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Raymond LEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marcus LEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gordon DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Johnson DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Lai Fun  (aka. Bao Yum, Nuey En) TSE  , "XieLiFen" (Apr. 29, 1921-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

11

. . . . . . . . +Pui Chun SZETO  , "SituPuZhuang" (Sep. 15, 1919-Jun. 14, 1998)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Chung Yuk SZETO  , "SituZhongYue" (Jun. 1, 1946-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mo Kwun SZETO  , "SituMuJun" (Mar. 23, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-SZETO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-David (aka. Kwok Yuk) SZETO  , "SituGuoYue" (May 14, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Rebecca (aka. Nin Ho) SZETO  , "SituNianHao" (Jan. 14, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Man Yuk SZETO  , "SituMinYue" (Jun. 7, 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Loreta (aka. Nin Wong) SZETO  , "SituNianWang" (Jun. 2, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sandy (aka. Nin Hei) SZETO  , "SituNianXi" (Sep. 29, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jessie (aka. Nin Choi) SZETO  , "SituNianCai" (Jan. 21, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Lot TSE , "XieJianLi" (Apr. 28, 1925-May 29, 1925)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Lok TSE , "XieJianLe" (Apr. 28, 1925-Apr. 28, 2009)

. . . . . . . . 3-Bao Yuk (aka. Nuey Yuk) TSE , "XieBaoYu" (May 13, 1928-)

. . . . . . . . +UNNAMED KWAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-JianKuan KWAN , "GuanJianKuan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lisa KWAN (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Bao Ding (aka. Nuey Ding) TSE  "XieBaoDing" (Mar. 1931-)

. . . . . . . . +ZHOU (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-PeiLing ZHOU , "ZhouPeiLing" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-daughter#2 ZHOU (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-daughter#3 ZHOU (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-daughter#4 ZHOU (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-son#1 ZHOU (-)

. . . . 2-Wei Kuen DEA , "XieWeiQuan" (-)

. . . . +Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei She DEA , "XieMeiShu" (-)

. . . . . . . . +QUAN  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Xiao DEA  , "XieFengXiao" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Foon DEA  , "XieZuXun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +WONG  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chao Shu (aka. Mon Bill) DEA  , "XieChaoShu" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bao Dian DEA  , "XieBaoTian" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mon Ding WONG  , "HuangWenJin" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Rang DEA  , "XieZuRang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Voy DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Doon DEA , "XieMeiJun" (-)

. . . . . . . . +ZHANG  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Qui DEA  , "XieFengKui" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Bi DEA , "XieZuBi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Sim DEA  , "XieZuShen" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei ? DEA (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Kay DEA  , "XieZuQi" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Gong DEA , "XieMeiGuang" (-)

. . . . . . . . +SETO  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Jow DEA  , "XieZuZou" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Seem DEA  , "XieFengChan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Hun DEA  , "XieFengHun" (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

12

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Fung Ying DEA  , "XieFengYing" (-)

. . . . 2-Wei Pwok JER , "XieWeiPu" (-)

. . . . +Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Xi (aka. Mei Game) JER , "XieJianXi" (-)

. . . . . . . . +SETO Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Gan JER , "XieZuGen" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +QUON  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Zhuan Di JER  , "XieZhuanDi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yun Oy JER  , "XieEnYe" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +WU  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yun Daad JER  , "XieEnJie" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cheng Di JER  , "XieChengDi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yun Woo JER  , "XieEnHu" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Xiang JER  , "XieZuXiang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +WOO Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yun Zhan JER  , "XieEnZhan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gum Gee JER , "XieJinZhi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gum Yip JER , "XieJinYe" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gum Shao JER , "XieJinShao" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Andrew (aka. Kin En) DARE , "XieJianDing" (-)

. . . . . . . . +Gum Chong FONG , "FangJinChong" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Anthony DARE , "XieZuCong" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Nancy DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joyce DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Thomas DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Gim Won DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Gim Yun DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Richard (aka Kin Dit) DARE , "XieJianJie" (-Jan. 8, 2004)

. . . . . . . . +Betina ROSA (-Dec. 2, 2006)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ronald Doo DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jasmine DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Judy Benoit DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Raymond BENOIT (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Richard Doo DARE Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-David Doo DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Michael Doo DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Chuck DARE , "XieJianCe" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Gim Jeck DARE (-)

. . . . 2-Wei Wai TSE , "XieWeiHuai" (-)

. . . . 2-Wei Zhu TSE , "XieWeiZhu" (-)

. . . . +PON  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei ? TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gay Dun TSE , "XieJiDun" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Lim TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . +WU  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gum Yat DARE (1907-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Paul (aka. Do Gnau) DARE  , "XieZuAo" (1911-1984)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Susan LEUNG (1931-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

13

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nelson DARE  , "XeiNaiCheng" (1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna CHIN (1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Theodore DARE (1995-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Oliver DARE (1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nellie DARE (Mar. 21, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leslie Neal CHOW (Mar. 7, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carissa CHOW (Apr. 10, 1992-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eva DARE (1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Willis HWANG (1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ben DARE  , "XieNaiMun" (1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Shou DARE  , "XieZuShou" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +WONG  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nai Kun DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nai Shan DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Moy DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Yow DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Chu DARE (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mei Quon TSE , "XieMeiGun" (-)

. . . . . . . . +ZHANG  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Yu TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +QUAN  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Cam TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Chow Gum TSE , XieQiuJIn" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Hoey (aka Mei Fut Dare) LOUIE  , "XieMeiFa" (Nov. 21, 1891-May 26, 1957)

. . . . . . . . +Chuen Lui WOO (Jan. 11, 1893-Aug. 4, 1995)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Bernard Foon (aka. Do Foon) LOUIE  , "XieZuKuan" (May 2, 1918-May 29, 1997)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Vivien QUON (May 4, 1917-Mar. 21, 2012)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel Dare (aka. Lup Xin) LOUIE , "XieLiXin" (Oct. 18, 1936-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sylvia YEE (Oct. 26, 1940-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-David Scott LOUIE (Dec. 31, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jazmin Alexandra RODRIGUEZ (Feb. 2, 1972-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-AnnaMaria LOUIE (Mar. 31, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sarah Daniella LOUIE (Sep. 26, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Dare LOUIE (Apr. 13, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Edwin Dare LOUIE (Jul. 22, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathryn LOUIE (Sep. 16, 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Jacob OSTERHOUT  Jr. (Dec. 16, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Pauline LOUIE (Dec. 15, 1950-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Annette (aka. Kam Ho) LOUIE , "XieJinHao" (May 26, 1924-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +James Wai CHOW (Dec. 12, 1921-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathleen CHOW (Sep. 1, 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pao Tien LIEM (Oct. 13, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jacqueline Michelle LIEM (Apr. 21, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leodegario MARANTE (Dec. 30, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jonathan Bradford LIEM (Nov. 16, 1972-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Inez Irawaki MILARDI (Mar. 9, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lauren Alyssa LIEM (Oct. 5, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Chloe Elizabeth LIEM (Apr. 1, 2003-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

14

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Farah Khristina LIEM (Aug. 3, 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronaldo Marasigan PETORAL (Nov. 17, 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Dominic Nicholas PETORAL (Oct. 7, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mattias Alexander PETORAL (Nov. 11, 2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Joseph LIEM (Aug. 23, 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Erika SWANN (May 24, 1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Corinne CHOW (Jul. 11, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dennis Alan YOUNG (Apr. 8, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kandice Amanda YOUNG (Feb. 5, 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Melyssa Amber YOUNG (Feb. 5, 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Leslie Neal CHOW (Mar. 7, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nellie DARE (Mar. 21, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carissa CHOW (Apr. 10, 1992-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ruth Ann CHOW (Dec. 11, 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Victor Scott KNEESE (Nov. 7, 1939-Nov. 15, 2008)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lucille (aka. Fung Kiu) LOUIE , "XieFengJiao" (Mar. 9, 1926-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Wallace Chow Dung GEE (Sep. 20, 1923-Apr. 18, 1983)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kent Leong GEE (Oct. 27, 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Wayne GEE (Dec. 18, 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pauline WONG (Jan. 9, 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Amelia Nicole GEE (Dec. 22, 2002-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yenny Paul GEE (Jun. 27, 1956-Jan. 24, 2007)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ruth (aka. Fung Chu) LOUIE , "XieFengCi" (Sep. 12, 1927-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Eugene DeToy KUNG (Feb. 6, 1923-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Linya KUNG (Apr. 3, 1950-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leslie Scott MOY (Aug. 29, 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Christopher Scott MOY (Mar. 23, 1979-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jonathan MOY (Oct. 19, 1982-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lila KUNG (Jul. 18, 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leigh OLIVER (Apr. 28, 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Allan KUNG (Jun. 12, 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jessica Onalani PARREIRA (Nov. 7, 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Arlen Kahea O'kalani KUNG (Dec. 14, 1990-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Llima Hi'ileala KUNG (Oct. 1, 1994-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Daylen Ona Po'okela O'kalani KUNG (Apr. 28, 1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Janette (aka. Sook Jan) LOUIE (Apr. 30, 1929-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard (aka. Wah Hing) CHUN (Sep. 26, 1923-Aug. 18, 2007)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Deborah CHUN (Jul. 23, 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeffrey William CHUN (May 6, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kim Rochelle FELDMAN (Jan. 19, 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Tierni Rebekkah CHUN (Mar. 27, 1994-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Liam Zachary CHUN (Nov. 11, 1996-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Milton Him (aka. Doo Him) LOUIE , "XieZuQin" (May 29, 1930-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Helen May JUNG (Apr. 28, 1931-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brian Randall LOUIE (Aug. 2, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marci Loreen LOUIE (Oct. 6, 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Faustino PONCE (Jun. 2011-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Susan (aka. Sook Su) LOUIE (Oct. 9, 1932-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

15

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Edmund (aka. Yee Sing) TONG (Sep. 28, 1933-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kevin Thomas TONG (Jun. 19, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christina ANTHONY (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nathan Taylor TONG (May 8, 1987-May 8, 1987)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brandon Alexander Hope TONG (Jul. 29, 1994-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Syrilyn Ann TONG (Jul. 13, 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kathy D. FERRELL (Sep. 21, 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clayton Edmund TONG (Dec. 9, 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda ROPER (Sep. 9, 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Elizabeth Ann TONG (May 22, 1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kyle Grayson TONG (Oct. 26, 1995-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Leslie Frank KOTVAL (Feb. 8, 1931-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-(un-named) LOUIE (1933-1933)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Leonard (aka. Doo Liang) LOUIE  , "XieZuLiang" (Dec. 26, 1934-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Elaine HO (May 3, 1936-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carole Lynn LOUIE (Jul. 31, 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Donald SCHUMM (Apr. 19, 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Courtney Megan SCHUMM (Jul. 16, 1994-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sharon Lee LOUIE (Mar. 31, 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael David OHLSON (Jan. 29, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jarryd Michael OHLSON (Aug. 8, 2000-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Spencer Thomas OHLSON (Aug. 8, 2000-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Derek Devlin OHLSON (Nov. 2, 2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lenora Michele LOUIE (May 9, 1966-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher Michael PHELPS (Dec. 19, 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Christian John-Leonard PHELPS (Jan. 7, 2001-Jan. 7, 2001)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mikayla Christine PHELPS (Jan. 7, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sean Braden PHELPS (Nov. 3, 2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Keenan Michael PHELPS (Apr. 20, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sook Gee LOUIE (1936-1937)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Harry Aloysius (aka. Doo Yee) LOUIE (Aug. 26, 1938-2011)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Delores Joan CHEW (Aug. 23, 1940-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Laura Michelle LOUIE (Feb. 28, 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Woodrow Tracey HARRELSON (Jul. 23, 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Deni Montana HARRELSON (Feb. 25, 1993-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Zoe Giordano HARRELSON (Sep. 22, 1996-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Makani Ravelo HARRELSON (Jun. 3, 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lisa Diane LOUIE (Apr. 13, 1968-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Thomas LASKOWSKI (Mar. 6, 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kayla Rose LASKOWSKI (Nov. 3, 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ryan James LASKOWSKI (Aug. 18, 2004-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Dina Marie LOUIE (Sep. 1, 1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Harry Bradford LOUIE (Jul. 1, 1972-)

. . . . 2-Wei Foon (aka. Xian Woon) TSE , "XieWeiHuan" (-)

. . . . +WOO  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Wing (aka. Mei Pon) TSE , "XieJianRong" (-)

. . . . . . . . +Sooey Kin QUAN  , "GuanRuiJuan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Main TSE  , "XieZuMin" (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

16

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kwok Yan TSE  , "XieGuoRen" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Zhou Qun WANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hui Lun TSE , "XieHuiLun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bai Jun TSE  "XieBaiJun" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bai Ming TSE , "XieBaiMing" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-DoToy (aka. Siu Wo) TSE  , "XieZuCai" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Gum Yue QUAN , "YimTse" (1915-Jan. 19, 2015)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Sen TSE , "XiWenQian" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Yong Sie LEE  , "LiYongXie" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Wei Zhen LEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Xiang Hui LEE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Far TSE , "XieWenHua" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wing Jeung WONG , "HuangRongZhang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lin WONG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Fu Ming LIAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Zhi Wei WONG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jie Wen LI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Zhi Jin WONG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Zi Ling NG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lily TSE  , "Xie RuDi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael JUE  , "ZhouChaoRong" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mei Mei JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mei Ling JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Collin TSE (AKA MAR) , "XieXianGuang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Beverley YUEN  "YuanHuiXian" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carolyn TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephen TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-David Do Wei  (aka. Siu Chang) TSE  , "XieZuWei" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Sunny CHAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Delia TSE  , "XieWenYan" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael BROWN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew BROWN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sally TSE  , "XieWenLi" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edward CHUNG  , "GuanQuanXiang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Trisha CHUNG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kristie CHUNG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephenie CHUNG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clifton TSE  , "XieXianZong" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eileen WOO  , "WuShuQiao" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jennifer TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brian TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chester TSE  , "XieXianYang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Christopher Cody TSE , "XieJiaJiang" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-George (aka. Do Gee) TSE DARE  , "XieZuZhi" (-Aug. 7, 2009)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Beverly CHEW (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Curtis TSE DARE  , "XieXianDa" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joyce WANG  , "WangHuaMing" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael P. TSE DARE (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing" 7 August 2025

17

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Corey TSE DARE  , "XieXianDe" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carolyn SHIMON (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cindy C. (aka. Mon Zhen) DARE  , "XieYuZhen" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chris TSE DARE  , "XieXianYao" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Fong TSE , "XieJianKuang" (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Hao (aka. Mei Run) TSE , "XieJianHao" (-)

. . . . . . . . +QUAN  Shee (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Do Kiu TSE , "XieZuQiu" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Big Har WOO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Xian Ming TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sen Bing HOO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tin Bing HO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Jin TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Pon TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Hua Ding SZETO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mon Jian TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Yat Hui FONG (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Shao TSE  , "XieJianShao" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Josephine TSE  , "XieJinHao" (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alfredo CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Elena CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jorge CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cecelia CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alfonso CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lilianor CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alfredo CHI  Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Diana CHI (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kin Lay (aka. Mei Poy) TSE , "XieJianLi" (-)

. . . . . . . . +Yu Toy QUAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jimmy (aka. Do Jam) TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Yuk Yan SZETO (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kwok Xiong TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kwok Yan TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kum Hay TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Chee Fut TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Check Wing TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Wei Ren TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Zhen Yue TAN (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kum Hung TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Yun Fung JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Yu Lun JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Oy Lum JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mei Lum JUE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Hung Su TSE (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Loan Do PANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Poi Ling PANG (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shao Hua PANG (-)



Descendant List of Git Thlen TSE "XieJieXing"7 August 2025

18

Preparer:



Index of Names 7 August 2025

19

<NO SURNAME>
Angela (b. 1963) . . . 4
Cecille (aka. Cookie) . . . 7
Christopher (b. 2003) . . . 7
Crystella . . . 6
Felicia's daughter . . . 6
Felicias son . . . 6
Girlfriend A . . . 1
Girlfriend B . . . 1
Gloria's son#1 . . . 6
Gloria's son#2 . . . 6
Holly . . . 3
Jimmy . . . 6
Ken . . . 6
Lucille . . . 4
Manda . . . 2
Mercy . . . 6
name? . . . 6
Pauline (b. 1941) . . . 8
Rebecca (b. 1969) . . . 5
Shee . . . 2, 11–12
Stephanie . . . 6
Winnifred . . . 7

ANTHONY
Christina . . . 15

ARAKAWA
Sylvia (b. 1937) . . . 7

BATEY
Layla , "LiNuo" (b. 2022) . . . 3
William Mitchel  , "WeiMin" (b. 1989) 

. . . 3
William Ray . . . 3
William Ryan  , "WeiXiao" (b. 1993) . 

. . 3
BENOIT

Raymond . . . 12
BOTELHO

Jamie (b. 1985) . . . 6
Ron . . . 6

BROWN
Matthew . . . 16
Michael . . . 16

CHAN
Courtney Michelle (b. 1984) . . . 4
Dana Lauren (b. 1982) . . . 4
Danielle (Dee Dee) Denise (b. 1986) . 

. . 4
Doreen Gail  , "ChenShuXian" (b. 

1947) . . . 4
Gordon (b. 1968) . . . 5
John Wee  , "ChenYueHan" (b. 1922) 

. . . 4
Kari Elise (b. 1985) . . . 4
Michael Duane  , "ChenJianMin" (b. 

1953) . . . 4
Muriel (b. 1925) . . . 7
Paul  , "ChenPeiKun" . . . 5
Rodney John  , "ChenJianPei" (b. 

1950) . . . 4
Shee . . . 2
Sunny . . . 16
Susan (b. 1973) . . . 5

CHANDLER
Chris (b. 1963) . . . 2

CHANG
Kevin (b. 1973) . . . 9

CHAU
Cho Cheuk (b. 1939) . . . 9
Erika (b. 2008) . . . 10
Jason (b. 2005) . . . 10
Jeffery (aka. Chun Ho) (b. 1972) . . . 

10
Melisa (aka. Pui Ling) (b. 1968) . . . 

10
CHEN

Lori (b. 1970) . . . 8
CHEW

Beverly . . . 16
Delores Joan (b. 1940) . . . 15

CHI
Alfonso . . . 17
Alfredo . . . 17
Alfredo  Jr. . . . 17
Cecelia . . . 17
Diana . . . 17
Jorge . . . 17
Lilianor . . . 17
Maria Elena . . . 17

CHIN
Donna (b. 1959) . . . 13

CHING
Ruby . . . 7

CHINN
Bette L.  , "ChenMeiFang" (b. 1941) . 

. . 3
CHONG



Index of Names7 August 2025

20

Vanda . . . 2
CHOW

Caden (b. 2003) . . . 9
Carissa (b. 1992) . . . 13–14
Christopher (aka. Chun Keung) (b. 

1965) . . . 9
Corinne (b. 1951) . . . 14
James Wai (b. 1921) . . . 13
Kathleen (b. 1949) . . . 13
Leslie Neal (b. 1954) . . . 13–14
Makayla (b. 2006) . . . 9
Ruth Ann (b. 1955) . . . 14
Wing Yu (b. 1934) . . . 10

CHUN
April Dea  DDS (b. 1953) . . . 6
Arthur (b. 1926) . . . 6
Deborah (b. 1957) . . . 14
Jadine Dea (b. 1954) . . . 6
Jeffrey William (b. 1960) . . . 14
Liam Zachary (b. 1996) . . . 14
Lisa (Yee Tai) (b. 1957) . . . 6
Richard (aka. Wah Hing) (b. 1923) . . 

. 14
Tierni Rebekkah (b. 1994) . . . 14

CHUNG
Edward  , "GuanQuanXiang" . . . 16
Kristie . . . 16
Stephenie . . . 16
Trisha . . . 16

COLOMBINI
Charise . . . 2

DARE
 . . . 5
Adriana Katelyn , "XieYingFang" (b. 

2010) . . . 3
Alan (aka Gok-Deng)  , "XieGuoZong" 

(b. 1953) . . . 1
Albert  , "XieZuKuai" (b. 1918) . . . 3
Alexander (b. 1993) . . . 4
Ali'i Thomas Paul , "XieGuanQiang" 

(b. 2010) . . . 3
Andrew (aka. Kin En) , "XieJianDing" . 

. . 12
Anthony , "XieZuCong" . . . 12
Ben  , "XieNaiMun" (b. 1967) . . . 13
Calvin  , "XieGuoQuan" (b. 1949) . . . 

4
Cindy C. (aka. Mon Zhen)  , 

"XieYuZhen" . . . 17
Clement Gorgit  , "XieGuoJie" (b. 

1937) . . . 3
David Doo . . . 12
Do Shou  , "XieZuShou" . . . 13
Doo Jung  , "XieZuZhuang" (b. 1921) 

. . . 2
Doo Lin  ,  XieZuLian" (b. 1917) . . . 2
Erin Patricia  , "XieXianLing" (b. 1963)

 . . . 3
Eva (b. 1962) . . . 13
Geoffrey Jerome  , "XieZhuoHui" (b. 

1968) . . . 3
Gim Jeck . . . 12
Gim Won . . . 12
Gim Yun . . . 12
Gordon . . . 10
Gregory James  , "XieZhuoYao" (b. 

1973) . . . 3
Gum Yat (b. 1907) . . . 12
Helen  , "XieCuiXia", (b. 1924) . . . 4
Jaclyn (b. 1988) . . . 4
Jasmine . . . 12
Jason Roland  , "XieZhuoKang" (b. 

1974) . . . 3
Jeannie , "XieCuiJuan" . . . 10
Jennie  , "XieZhenJie" (b. 1933) . . . 5
Jennie (aka. Tsui Thlin, Gna Jin)  , 

"XieCuiXuan" (b. 1906) . . . 1
Jerome Gordon  , "XieGuoJun" (b. 

1936) . . . 3
Jimmy Gor (aka. Kin Kui)  , 

"XieJianQu" (b. 1918) . . . 10
Joanne  , "XieMiaoLing" (b. 1947) . . . 

3
Joe Wah  , "XieZuHua" . . . 2
Joe Yum (aka Joe Yum Tseh)  , 

"XieZuYin" (b. 1902) . . . 1
Johnson . . . 10
Joyce . . . 12
Judy Benoit . . . 12
Kenneth Bryant (aka. Qun Check) (b. 

1956) . . . 4
Kin Chuck , "XieJianCe" . . . 12
Kin Kai (aka. Mei Yuen)  , "XieJianQi" 

(b. 1885) . . . 4
Leanne M.  , "XieBiLing" (b. 1980) . . 

. 3



Index of Names 7 August 2025

21

Madison Olivia  ,"XieYingXi" (b. 2013) 
. . . 3

Maj. Lauren Elizabeth  , "XieYiLing" 
(b. 1965) . . . 3

Martin Thomas  , "XieZhuoHong" (b. 
1968) . . . 3

Michael Doo . . . 12
Mon Chu . . . 13
Mon Moy . . . 13
Mon Yow . . . 13
Morris (aka. Doo Mow)  Sr., 

"XieZuMou" (b. 1907) . . . 4
Morris (aka. Gok Cheong)  Jr., 

"XieGuoChang" (b. 1930) . . . 4
Nai Kun . . . 13
Nai Shan . . . 13
Nancy . . . 12
Nellie (b. 1960) . . . 13–14
Nelson  , "XeiNaiCheng" (b. 1958) . . 

. 12
Nicole Lee  , "XieYanLing" (b. 1977) . 

. . 3
Oliver (b. 1997) . . . 13
Patrick Gorway  , "XieGuoWei" (b. 

1938) . . . 3
Paul (aka. Do Gnau)  , "XieZuAo" (b. 

1911) . . . 12
Pearl  , "XieXiangZhu" (b. 1932) . . . 4
Phyllis Ann (b. 1952) . . . 4
Richard (aka Kin Dit) , "XieJianJie" . . 

. 12
Richard Doo Jr. . . . 12
Rigi Lili  ,"YingWai" (b. 2014) . . . 3
Roland Gorgin  , "XieGuoJian" (b. 

1946) . . . 3
Ronald Doo . . . 12
Sally Harper  ,"XieYingYi" (b. 2013) . 

. . 3
Sharon , "XieSuLing" (b. 1944) . . . 3
Sheryl L.  , "XieAiLing" (b. 1978) . . . 

3
Suey King  , "XieRuiQiong" (b. 1941) 

. . . 5
Theodore (b. 1995) . . . 13
Thomas . . . 12
Thomas (aka. Doo Yee)  , "XieZuYi" 

(b. 1911) . . . 3
Tsui Lin  , "XieZuiLian" (b. 1938) . . . 

2
DEA

 . . . 11
Arlene Cheryl (b. 1947) . . . 6
Bao Dian  , "XieBaoTian" . . . 11
Bradley Joe (b. 1952) . . . 6
Catherine Heather (b. 1966) . . . 7
Chao Shu (aka. Mon Bill)  , 

"XieChaoShu" . . . 11
David Michael (b. 1964) . . . 7
Do Bi , "XieZuBi" . . . 11
Do Foon  , "XieZuXun" . . . 11
Do Jow  , "XieZuZou" . . . 11
Do Kay  , "XieZuQi" . . . 11
Do Rang  , "XieZuRang" . . . 11
Do Sim  , "XieZuShen" . . . 11
Duane Henry (b. 1948) . . . 6
Florence , "XieCuiFu" (b. 1929) . . . 7
Fung Hun  , "XieFengHun" . . . 11
Fung Qui  , "XieFengKui" . . . 11
Fung Seem  , "XieFengChan" . . . 11
Fung Voy . . . 11
Fung Xiao  , "XieFengXiao" . . . 11
Fung Ying  , "XieFengYing" . . . 11
Grace J.  , "XieCuiNong" (b. 1933) . . 

. 7
Harry  , "XieZuXi" (b. 1924) . . . 7
Harvard (aka. Harvey)  , "XieZuFeng" 

(b. 1930) . . . 7
Henry Joe  (aka. Doo Hin)  , 

"XieZuHui" (b. 1918) . . . 6
Izaiah . . . 7
Joanne  , "XieCuiHe" (b. 1940) . . . 7
Julia Robin (b. 1969) . . . 7
Kathleen Marie (b. 1981) . . . 6
Lillian  , "XieCuiFang" (b. 1937) . . . 7
Lucas . . . 7
Mark (b. 1963) . . . 7
Mei ? . . . 11
Mei Doon , "XieMeiJun" . . . 11
Mei Gong , "XieMeiGuang" . . . 11
Mei She , "XieMeiShu" . . . 11
Michele Kari (b. 1957) . . . 7
Raiden Taiko (b. 2007) . . . 7
Rebecca Marie (b. 1980) . . . 6
Susan K. (b. 1961) . . . 7
Takeo Ryu (b. 2009) . . . 7
Tilly A.  , "XieCui_" (b. 1922) . . . 6



Index of Names7 August 2025

22

Toris  King  (aka. Kin Toi, Mei Tin)  , 
"XieJianCai" (b. 1895) . . . 6

Wei Kuen , "XieWeiQuan" . . . 11
Zacariah . . . 7

DEAR
Hing , "XieZuXin" (b. 1921) . . . 4
Kin Jock (aka. Mei Suen)  , 

"XieJianZhu" (b. 1883) . . . 2
DEELEY

Craig A. (b. 1955) . . . 6
DER

Andrew (b. 1992) . . . 10
Angela  , "XieRuiHua" (b. 1969) . . . 8
Benjamin (b. 1976) . . . 9
Carolyn  , "XieQiaoLun" (b. 1945) . . . 

8
Carrie (b. 1978) . . . 10
Catherine  , "XieQiaoLian" (b. 1948) . 

. . 8
Cho Hung  , "XieZuKeng" (b. 1941) . . 

. 9
Cho Ming  , "XieZuMing" (b. 1940) . . 

. 9
Cho Shin  , "XieZuQian" (b. 1945) . . . 

10
Cho Tsang  , "XieZuZheng" (b. 1950) 

. . . 10
Cho Yui  , "XieZuRui" (b. 1939) . . . 9
Christina (aka. Chui Tin)  , 

"XieCuiTien" (b. 1956) . . . 10
Chui Yin  , "XieCuiYan" (b. 1947) . . . 

10
Cui Li  , "XieCuiLi" (b. 1934) . . . 8
Daisy (aka. Shui fung) (b. 1965) . . . 9
Daniel (b. 1988) . . . 10
Dewey B.  , "XieZuYing" (b. 1944) . . 

. 8
Dr. David , "XieZuFeng" (b. 1932) . . 

. 8
Frances (b. 2001) . . . 9
Frank (aka. Kwok Fae) (b. 1971) . . . 

9
Gary (b. 2002) . . . 9
Henry (b. 1998) . . . 9
Jasmine Grace Domingo (b. 2004) . . 

. 9
Jerry (aka Kwok Jee) (b. 1970) . . . 9
Joe (aka. Cho York)  , "XieZuYao" (b. 

1954) . . . 10
Jonathan (b. 2003) . . . 8
Kathryn (aka. Shui Hong) (b. 1973) . 

. . 10
Kelley (b. 2002) . . . 9
Kelvin (b. 1986) . . . 10
Kenneth R.  , "XieGuoZheng" (b. 

1968) . . . 8
Kin Tac (aka. Mei Fung)  , "XieJianTe" 

(b. 1911) . . . 8
Kin Tong (aka. Mei Et, Doo Leok)  , 

"XieJianTang" (b. 1909) . . . 8
Konnie (aka. Shui Gue) (b. 1971) . . . 

10
Michael  , "XieGuoGu" (b. 1965) . . . 8
Nicholes (b. 2008) . . . 9
Pamela (b. 1975) . . . 9
Patty (b. 1957) . . . 10
Peter (aka. Kwok Wan) (b. 1973) . . . 

9
Rylan (b. 2005) . . . 8
Sam (aka. Kwok Sum) (b. 1976) . . . 

10
Serah  , "XieQiaoXu" (b. 1941) . . . 8
Susan  , "XieQiaoSu" (b. 1943) . . . 8
Susan (aka. Shui Shan) (b. 1969) . . . 

9
Tiana Jade Domingo (b. 2007) . . . 9
Tsui Fung  , "XieCuiFeng" (b. 1943) . 

. . 9
William (aks. Kwok Lim) (b. 1967) . . 

. 9
DERU

Kai-Shen (b. 2001) . . . 8
Michael Patrick (b. 1965) . . . 8
Ming-Lee (b. 2009) . . . 8
Ren-Lee Patrick (b. 2004) . . . 8
Tanzhen Gian (b. 2006) . . . 8

DOMINGO
Romelmae (b. 1977) . . . 9

EAMRANOND
Alyssa (b. 2002) . . . 10
Haley (b. 2000) . . . 10
Paul (b. 1970) . . . 10

ERBER
Amilia Marie (b. 2009) . . . 4
Florian . . . 3
Natalie Leonie (b. 2004) . . . 3



Index of Names 7 August 2025

23

FAN
Nicholas . . . 6

FANG
Allan  , "FangZhiWei" (b. 1988) . . . 2
Nancy (b. 1991) . . . 2
Run Chi  , "FangRunChi" (b. 1958) . . 

. 2
FELDMAN

Kim Rochelle (b. 1959) . . . 14
FERRELL

Kathy D. (b. 1954) . . . 15
FONG

Gim Ho  , "FangJinTao" (b. 1913) . . . 
8

Gorwen  , KuangJiongYuan" . . . 8
Gum Chong , "FangJinChong" . . . 12
Jason  , "KuangWeiDe" (b. 1972) . . . 

8
Michelle Grace , "KuangLiYi" (b. 2012)

 . . . 8
Noreen  , "KuangWanShu" (b. 1969) . 

. . 8
Yat Hui . . . 17
Yuet Sheng  , "FangYueChang" (b. 

1913) . . . 5
GEE

Amelia Nicole (b. 2002) . . . 14
Kent Leong (b. 1949) . . . 14
Robert Wayne (b. 1951) . . . 14
Wallace Chow Dung (b. 1923) . . . 14
Yenny Paul (b. 1956) . . . 14

GENOLAGA
Florence . . . 4

GEONG
Mung Liu  , "JiangMengLei" (b. 1980) 

. . . 5
Sin Hou  , "JiangXianHao" (b. 1957) . 

. . 5
GO

Christine (b. 1951) . . . 6
Vicky (aka. Feng-Geun)  , 

"GaoFengJuan" . . . 2
GOFF

Nathan . . . 3
GONZALES

Branden (b. 2007) . . . 10
Enrico (b. 1968) . . . 10

GONZALEZ

Karla (b. 1985) . . . 9
GUAN

Monica (b. 1967) . . . 9
HALL

Denise (b. 1954) . . . 4
HARRELSON

Deni Montana (b. 1993) . . . 15
Makani Ravelo (b. 2006) . . . 15
Woodrow Tracey (b. 1961) . . . 15
Zoe Giordano (b. 1996) . . . 15

HART
Paul (b. 1938) . . . 4

HAWKINS
Thomas . . . 3

HO
Elaine (b. 1936) . . . 15
Tin Bing . . . 17

HOANG
Brenda (b. 1969) . . . 9

HONG
Florence (b. 1918) . . . 1

HOO
Sen Bing . . . 17

HSU
Valerie (b. 1953) . . . 4

HUNG
Hoi Cheung  , "HongAiXiang" (b. 

1979) . . . 5
Shee, "HongShi" (b. 1850) . . . 1
Yui K.  , "HongRuiJun" . . . 5

HWANG
Willis (b. 1960) . . . 13

IMAHARA
Clifford K. (b. 1951) . . . 4
Jeffrey R. (b. 1984) . . . 4
Jennifer A. (b. 1977) . . . 4
Michael C. (b. 1981) . . . 4

IVERSON
Larry R. . . . 8

JANG
Mary C.  , "ZengMeiZhen" (b. 1944) . 

. . 3
JENSEN

Brian (b. 1964) . . . 8
Lisa M. (b. 1963) . . . 7
Neils L. (b. 1938) . . . 7
Shari (b. 1965) . . . 8
Tiffany (b. 1975) . . . 8



Index of Names7 August 2025

24

JER
Cheng Di  , "XieChengDi" . . . 12
Do Gan , "XieZuGen" . . . 12
Do Xiang  , "XieZuXiang" . . . 12
Gum Gee , "XieJinZhi" . . . 12
Gum Shao , "XieJinShao" . . . 12
Gum Yip , "XieJinYe" . . . 12
Kin Xi (aka. Mei Game) , "XieJianXi" . 

. . 12
Wei Pwok , "XieWeiPu" . . . 12
Yun Daad  , "XieEnJie" . . . 12
Yun Oy  , "XieEnYe" . . . 12
Yun Woo  , "XieEnHu" . . . 12
Yun Zhan  , "XieEnZhan" . . . 12
Zhuan Di  , "XieZhuanDi" . . . 12

JEW
Josephine (aka. Sthluie Kiel)  , 

"ZhouRuiQiao" (b. 1897) . . . 6
JOE

Ethan . . . 2
Katie , "ZhouJiMin" (b. 1937) . . . 1
Kaylan (b. 2009) . . . 2
Kellie (b. 1966) . . . 2
Michael (b. 1970) . . . 2
Robert , "ZhouLiHua" (b. 1939) . . . 2
Sing How , "ZhouChengXiao" (b. 

1902) . . . 1
unnamed (b. 1927) . . . 1

JUE
Mei Ling . . . 16
Mei Lum . . . 17
Mei Mei . . . 16
Michael  , "ZhouChaoRong" . . . 16
Oy Lum . . . 17
Yu Lun . . . 17
Yun Fung . . . 17

JUNG
Helen May (b. 1931) . . . 14

KNEESE
Victor Scott (b. 1939) . . . 14

KOTVAL
Leslie Frank (b. 1931) . . . 15

KUNG
Allan (b. 1956) . . . 14
Arlen Kahea O'kalani (b. 1990) . . . 14
Daylen Ona Po'okela O'kalani (b. 

1997) . . . 14
Eugene DeToy (b. 1923) . . . 14

Lila (b. 1953) . . . 14
Linya (b. 1950) . . . 14
Llima Hi'ileala (b. 1994) . . . 14

KWAN
Carol  , "GuanMinYu" (b. 1977) . . . 5
Chun . . . 1
JianKuan , "GuanJianKuan" . . . 11
Johnnie  , "GuanZongJu" (b. 1978) . . 

. 5
Kin Mun  , "GuanJianMin" (b. 1958) . 

. . 5
Lisa . . . 11
Sau Chu  Shee, "GuanXiuZhu" (b. 

1890) . . . 5
Shee . . . 2
Shing Yan  , "GuanChengEn" (b. 1943)

 . . . 5
Soo King  Shee (b. 1904) . . . 1
UNNAMED . . . 11
Wai Mun  , "GuanHuiMin" . . . 5
Wing Jeuk  , "GuanRongJue" (b. 1921)

 . . . 5
Yip Chong  , "GuanYeChang" (b. 1911)

 . . . 5
Yuen Yin (b. 1949) . . . 9

LAI
Maria M. , "LiWenZhen" (b. 1935) . . . 

5
LAM

Oi Ping (b. 1949) . . . 10
LASKOWSKI

Kayla Rose (b. 2001) . . . 15
Robert Thomas (b. 1959) . . . 15
Ryan James (b. 2004) . . . 15

LAU
Claribel Lai Won  , "LiuLiYun" (b. 

1939) . . . 3
Jennifer  ,"LiuMinYi" (b. 1968) . . . 3

LEE
Aaron George  , "LiBoYao" (b. 1967) . 

. . 8
Eleanor Grace (b. 2004) . . . 8
Emmy (b. 1913) . . . 6
Erika Janine  , "LiBiYun" (b. 1969) . . 

. 8
Esther . . . 7
Janie (b. 1978) . . . 10
Jeannette Mei Te  , "LiMeiDe" (b. 



Index of Names 7 August 2025

25

1947) . . . 3
Lillian  , "LiYuZhen" . . . 2
Marcus . . . 10
Raymond . . . 10
Richard S.  , "LiZhaoFu" (b. 1941) . . 

. 8
Wei Zhen . . . 16
Xiang Hui . . . 16
Yong Sie  , "LiYongXie" . . . 16

LEUNG
Susan (b. 1931) . . . 12
Wing Kam , "LiangYongQin" (b. 1948) 

. . . 5
LI

Da Cai (b. 1964) . . . 9
Da Sheng (b. 1965) . . . 9
Hagan (b. 2003) . . . 9
Janice (b. 1993) . . . 9
Jie Ping (b. 1962) . . . 8
Jie Wen . . . 16
Jin Qiang (b. 1963) . . . 8
Kenny (b. 1995) . . . 9
Matthew (b. 2003) . . . 9
Qui (b. 1929) . . . 8
Shee . . . 1
Vanessa (b. 2005) . . . 9

LIAN
Fu Ming . . . 16

LIEM
Chloe Elizabeth (b. 2003) . . . 13
Farah Khristina (b. 1977) . . . 13
Jacqueline Michelle (b. 1971) . . . 13
Jonathan Bradford (b. 1972) . . . 13
Lauren Alyssa (b. 2001) . . . 13
Michael Joseph (b. 1978) . . . 14
Pao Tien (b. 1947) . . . 13

LIN
Kathy , "LinJianMei" . . . 2

LOOK
Lee Wha (b. 1967) . . . 9

LOUIE
(un-named) (b. 1933) . . . 15
AnnaMaria (b. 2004) . . . 13
Annette (aka. Kam Ho) , "XieJinHao" 

(b. 1924) . . . 13
Bernard Foon (aka. Do Foon)  , 

"XieZuKuan" (b. 1918) . . . 13
Brian Randall (b. 1966) . . . 14

Carole Lynn (b. 1960) . . . 15
Daniel Dare (aka. Lup Xin) , 

"XieLiXin" (b. 1936) . . . 13
David Scott (b. 1966) . . . 13
Dina Marie (b. 1970) . . . 15
Edwin Dare (b. 1948) . . . 13
Harry Aloysius (aka. Doo Yee) (b. 

1938) . . . 15
Harry Bradford (b. 1972) . . . 15
Hoey (aka Mei Fut Dare)  , "XieMeiFa" 

(b. 1891) . . . 13
Janette (aka. Sook Jan) (b. 1929) . . . 

14
Kathryn (b. 1949) . . . 13
Laura Michelle (b. 1965) . . . 15
Lenora Michele (b. 1966) . . . 15
Leonard (aka. Doo Liang)  , 

"XieZuLiang" (b. 1934) . . . 15
Lisa Diane (b. 1968) . . . 15
Lucille (aka. Fung Kiu) , "XieFengJiao" 

(b. 1926) . . . 14
Marci Loreen (b. 1971) . . . 14
Michael Dare (b. 1971) . . . 13
Milton Him (aka. Doo Him) , 

"XieZuQin" (b. 1930) . . . 14
Pauline (b. 1950) . . . 13
Ruth (aka. Fung Chu) , "XieFengCi" 

(b. 1927) . . . 14
Sarah Daniella (b. 2006) . . . 13
Sharon Lee (b. 1964) . . . 15
Sook Gee (b. 1936) . . . 15
Susan (aka. Sook Su) (b. 1932) . . . 

14
LOW

Allyson Sue (b. 1961) . . . 5
Jennifer . . . 7
Joseph  , "LiuGanZhou" (b. 1930) . . . 

5
Kristina . . . 7
Pamela Kay (b. 1962) . . . 5
Stanley S. (b. 1951) . . . 7
Stephanie . . . 7

LUK
Shee, "LiuShi" . . . 8

LUM
Chuey . . . 1

MAIDA
Enzo Yutaka (b. 2001) . . . 7



Index of Names7 August 2025

26

Pietro (b. 1955) . . . 7
MARANTE

Leodegario (b. 1969) . . . 13
MARK

Lillian  , "MaiXinChan" (b. 1928) . . . 4
MATSUMOTO

Daniel . . . 6
MAURICE

Analisa . . . 6
Daniel . . . 6
Lucien . . . 6

MENDOZA
Cole (b. 2006) . . . 4
Emma T. (b. 2002) . . . 4
John Randie . . . 4

MILARDI
Inez Irawaki (b. 1968) . . . 13

MONG
Siu Wah  , "MengShaoHua" (b. 1935) 

. . . 6
MOY

Christopher Scott (b. 1979) . . . 14
Jonathan (b. 1982) . . . 14
Leslie Scott (b. 1948) . . . 14

NESS
Kristine A. (b. 1966) . . . 5

NG
Jow Jair  Shee, "WuShi" (b. 1881) . . 

. 3
Lap Ting (b. 1966) . . . 9
Matthew (b. 1997) . . . 9
Mei Ying  , "WuMeiYing" (b. 1938) . . 

. 2
Michael (b. 1993) . . . 9
Zi Ling . . . 16

OHLSON
Derek Devlin (b. 2008) . . . 15
Jarryd Michael (b. 2000) . . . 15
Michael David (b. 1965) . . . 15
Spencer Thomas (b. 2000) . . . 15

OLIVER
Leigh (b. 1947) . . . 14

OMOTO
Glynn . . . 7
Jordan . . . 7
Tyler . . . 7

OMURA
Keith T. (b. 1967) . . . 7

Sam (b. 1935) . . . 7
OSTERHOUT

John Jacob  Jr. (b. 1951) . . . 13
PANG

Loan Do . . . 17
Poi Ling . . . 17
Shao Hua . . . 17

PARREIRA
Jessica Onalani (b. 1962) . . . 14

PASCUA
Tracy (b. 1974) . . . 7

PETORAL
Dominic Nicholas (b. 2004) . . . 14
Mattias Alexander (b. 2008) . . . 14
Ronaldo Marasigan (b. 1969) . . . 14

PHELPS
Christian John-Leonard (b. 2001) . . . 

15
Christopher Michael (b. 1958) . . . 15
Keenan Michael (b. 2006) . . . 15
Mikayla Christine (b. 2001) . . . 15
Sean Braden (b. 2003) . . . 15

PICHE
Ciera Ann (b. 2006) . . . 4
Mark . . . 4
Son . . . 4

PON
Shee . . . 12

PONCE
Faustino (b. 2011) . . . 14

POON
Po Lan (b. 1946) . . . 1

QUAN
Carter Joe (b. 2005) . . . 5
Douglas James (b. 1961) . . . 4
Gary James (b. 1963) . . . 5
Gum Yue , "YimTse" (b. 1915) . . . 16
Henry  , "KuangYuanCai" (b. 1931) . . 

. 4
Madison Joe (b. 2001) . . . 5
Nancy Denise (b. 1970) . . . 5
Shee . . . 11, 13, 17
Sooey Kin  , "GuanRuiJuan" . . . 15
Travis (b. 1986) . . . 5
Tyler James (b. 1998) . . . 5
Yu Toy . . . 17

QUON
Jennie (aka. Kam Won)  , 



Index of Names 7 August 2025

27

"GuanJinYun" (b. 1915) . . . 3
Shee . . . 12
Vivien (b. 1917) . . . 13

RAMOS
Gabriel (b. 1995) . . . 8
Hector . . . 8
Karina (b. 1997) . . . 8

RODRIGUEZ
Jazmin Alexandra (b. 1972) . . . 13

ROPER
Linda (b. 1959) . . . 15

ROSA
Betina . . . 12
Emily (b. 1986) . . . 5
Natalie (b. 1985) . . . 5
Paul D. (b. 1961) . . . 5

RUBIA
Gena Ann  , "ShaoZhen" (b. 1971) . . 

. 4
Ron . . . 3
Tricia Darnel  , "ShaoLing" (b. 1968) . 

. . 3
SAKAMOTO

Ayana Noelle ,  "YingCi" (b. 2010) . . . 
3

Erik (b. 1976) . . . 3
Izumi Lee  ,"YingDe" (b. 2013) . . . 3

SAXON
Robert (b. 1941) . . . 6

SCHUMM
Courtney Megan (b. 1994) . . . 15
Richard Donald (b. 1957) . . . 15

SETO
(daughter) (b. 1957) . . . 5
Shee . . . 1, 11–12
Yick  , "SiTuYi" (b. 1916) . . . 5

SEYMOUR
Connor (b. 2014) . . . 4
Jamie . . . 4

SHIMON
Carolyn . . . 17

SO
Xiao Yan (b. 1974) . . . 9

SRINAVAGUL
Megan (b. 1996) . . . 10
William (b. 1965) . . . 10

STEIN
June . . . 1

SUE
Dawn (b. 1976) . . . 3

SWANN
Erika (b. 1974) . . . 14

SZETO
 . . . 11
Chung Yuk  , "SituZhongYue" (b. 

1946) . . . 11
David (aka. Kwok Yuk)  , 

"SituGuoYue" (b. 1951) . . . 11
Hua Ding . . . 17
Jessie (aka. Nin Choi)  , "SituNianCai" 

(b. 1963) . . . 11
Loreta (aka. Nin Wong)  , 

"SituNianWang" (b. 1960) . . . 11
Man Yuk  , "SituMinYue" (b. 1956) . . 

. 11
Mo Kwun  , "SituMuJun" (b. 1948) . . 

. 11
Pui Chun  , "SituPuZhuang" (b. 1919) 

. . . 10
Rebecca (aka. Nin Ho)  , 

"SituNianHao" (b. 1954) . . . 11
Sandy (aka. Nin Hei)  , "SituNianXi" 

(b. 1960) . . . 11
Yuk Yan . . . 17

TAKAHASHI
Yukiko (b. 1971) . . . 10

TAM
Becky  , "TanMiaoLing" (b. 1964) . . . 

2
David  , "TanHongJie" (b. 1962) . . . 2
Deborah  , "TanMiaoYu" (b. 1969) . . . 

2
Rachael . . . 2
Sui Chung  , "TanZhouSong" (b. 1937)

 . . . 2
TAN

Check Wing . . . 17
Chee Fut . . . 17
Derrick . . . 6
Dr. Jessica . . . 5
Dr. Kenneth , "ChenJingHui" (b. 1953)

 . . . 5
Keenan (b. 2002) . . . 9
Li Fu (b. 1968) . . . 9
Shirly (b. 2000) . . . 9
Wei Ren . . . 17



Index of Names7 August 2025

28

Zhen Yue . . . 17
TANG

Diane . . . 2
Given  , "DengJiRong" . . . 2
Godwin . . . 2
Milton . . . 2
Sitwen  , "DengXueRong" . . . 2
Yeung Lung . . . 2
Yvonne . . . 2

TOM
Carter Landon , “Fang Zhi Jie” (b. 

2008) . . . 2
Daryl  , "FangZhenJing" (b. 1963) . . . 

1
David  , "FangZhenCai" (b. 1966) . . . 

2
Jessica Claire . . . 1
Kaden Stephen , “Fang Zhi Qian” (b. 

2008) . . . 2
Kathleen Caroline . . . 1
Leonard  , "FangBingCan" (b. 1934) . 

. . 1
Stephen Leonard  , FangZhenWen" 

(b. 1960) . . . 1
Stuart  , "FangZhenWu" (b. 1961) . . 

. 1
TONG

Brandon Alexander Hope (b. 1994) . . 
. 15

Clayton Edmund (b. 1963) . . . 15
Edmund (aka. Yee Sing) (b. 1933) . . 

. 14
Elizabeth Ann (b. 1993) . . . 15
Kevin Thomas (b. 1960) . . . 15
Kyle Grayson (b. 1995) . . . 15
Nathan Taylor (b. 1987) . . . 15
Syrilyn Ann (b. 1961) . . . 15

TSANG
Helen (b. 1938) . . . 8

TSE
Alexander , "XieGuoJi" (b. 1960) . . . 6
Bai Jun < "XieBaiJun" . . . 16
Bai Ming , "XieBaiMing" . . . 16
Bao Chun (aka. Nuey Gin) , 

"XieBaoZhen" (b. 1915) . . . 10
Bao Ding (aka. Nuey Ding) < 

"XieBaoDing" (b. 1931) . . . 11
Bao Yuk (aka. Nuey Yuk) , "XieBaoYu" 

(b. 1928) . . . 11
Bing Zhong . . . 1
Brian . . . 16
Brittney (b. 1998) . . . 2
Carolyn . . . 16
Charlene  , "XieJieRu" (b. 1958) . . . 6
Chester  , "XieXianYang" . . . 16
Ching Gai  , "XieQingJi" . . . 1
Cho Marn  , "XieZuWan" (b. 1919) . . 

. 5
Cho Yee  , "XieZuYi" (b. 1932) . . . 6
Chow Gum , XieQiuJIn" . . . 13
Christopher Cody , "XieJiaJiang" . . . 

16
Chuen Lan , "XieChunLan" (b. 1880) . 

. . 2
Cindy (aka. Feng-Seen)  , 

"XieFengXian" (b. 1960) . . . 2
Clifton  , "XieXianZong" . . . 16
David  , "XieGuoLun" (b. 1955) . . . 6
David Do Wei  (aka. Siu Chang)  , 

"XieZuWei" . . . 16
Delia  , "XieWenYan" . . . 16
Do Cam . . . 13
Do Jiang . . . 1
Do Kiu , "XieZuQiu" . . . 17
Do Main  , "XieZuMin" . . . 15
Do Nian . . . 1
Do Yan , "XieZuYan" . . . 1
Do Yu . . . 13
DoToy (aka. Siu Wo)  , "XieZuCai" . . 

. 16
Dr. Joanna , "XieJieYing" (b. 1953) . . 

. 5
Felicia , "XieJieXian" (b. 1962) . . . 6
Frank Da  , "XieHongDa" (b. 1964) . . 

. 1
Gay Dun , "XieJiDun" . . . 12
Git Thlen  , "XieJieXing" . . . 1
Gloria , "XieJieHui" (b. 1957) . . . 6
Gregory (b. 1996) . . . 2
Hui Lun , "XieHuiLun" . . . 16
Hung Su . . . 17
Jeffrey (aka. Kwok-Yeung)  , 

"XieGuoYang" (b. 1967) . . . 2
Jennifer . . . 16
Jimmy (aka. Do Jam) . . . 17
Joe Ying  , "XieZuYing" (b. 1936) . . . 



Index of Names 7 August 2025

29

2
Josephine  , "XieJinHao" . . . 17
Julie ,"XieJieLing" (b. 1973) . . . 6
Justin . . . 6
Kenneth  , "XieGuoHui" (b. 1968) . . . 

6
Kin Bau , "XieJianBo" . . . 1
Kin Fong , "XieJianKuang" . . . 17
Kin Hao (aka. Mei Run) , "XieJianHao" 

. . . 17
Kin Koi (aka. Mai Sut, Kok Hin)  , 

"XieJianJu" (b. 1889) . . . 5
Kin Lay (aka. Mei Poy) , "XieJianLi" . . 

. 17
Kin Lok , "XieJianLe" (b. 1925) . . . 11
Kin Lot , "XieJianLi" (b. 1925) . . . 11
Kin Mei , "XieJianMei" (b. 1953) . . . 1
Kin Shao  , "XieJianShao" . . . 17
Kin Wing (aka. Mei Pon) , 

"XieJianRong" . . . 15
Kin Yip (aka. Mei Dain)  , "XieJianYe" 

(b. 1872) . . . 1
Kou On (aka Ching Pu)  , "XieGuoAn" 

(b. 1923) . . . 1
Kum Hay . . . 17
Kum Hung . . . 17
Kwok Foo  < "XieGuoFu" (b. 1931) . . 

. 1
Kwok Xiong . . . 17
Kwok Yan . . . 17
Kwok Yan  , "XieGuoRen" . . . 15
Lai Fun  (aka. Bao Yum, Nuey En)  , 

"XieLiFen" (b. 1921) . . . 10
Lily  , "Xie RuDi" . . . 16
Mei ? . . . 12
Mei Dun , "Xie MeiZan" . . . 1
Mei Hoo . . . 1
Mei Lim . . . 12
Mei Quon , "XieMeiGun" . . . 13
Mei Suen . . . 1
Melissa  , "XieYuJun" . . . 8
Mo May  , "XieMuMei" (b. 1966) . . . 1
Mon Far , "XieWenHua" . . . 16
Mon Jian . . . 17
Mon Jin . . . 17
Mon Pon . . . 17
Mon Sen , "XiWenQian" . . . 16
Mona  , "XieMuHua" (b. 1976) . . . 1

Monica . . . 6
Richard (aka. Kwok Wing)  , 

"XieGuoRong" (b. 1970) . . . 2
Sally  , "XieWenLi" . . . 16
Shao Ming . . . 1
Shao Qui . . . 1
Shao Wing . . . 1
Shek Gei  , "XieShiJi" . . . 1
Stephen . . . 16
Temple  , "XieGuoLong" (b. 1964) . . . 

6
Tsui Ping  , "XieCuiPing" (b. 1916) . . 

. 5
Tsui Tai  , "XieCuiDi" (b. 1918) . . . 5
Tsui Yim  , "XieCuiYan" (b. 1912) . . . 

5
WD's 2nd daugher . . . 8
WD's 3rd daughter . . . 8
WD's 4th daughter . . . 8
Wei Dung (aka. Bic Ngum, Song 

Woon)  , "XieWeiDong" (b. 1852) . 
. . 1

Wei Foon (aka. Xian Woon) , 
"XieWeiHuan" . . . 15

Wei Wai , "XieWeiHuai" . . . 12
Wei Wan , "XieWeiBin" . . . 1
Wei Zhu , "XieWeiZhu" . . . 12
Wendy (aka.Feng-Sau)  , 

"XieFengXiu" (b. 1962) . . . 2
William (aka. Cho Yee) , "XieZuYu" 

(b. 1926) . . . 5
Xian Ming . . . 17

TSE (AKA MAR)
Collin , "XieXianGuang" . . . 16

TSE DARE
Chris  , "XieXianYao" . . . 17
Corey  , "XieXianDe" . . . 16
Curtis  , "XieXianDa" . . . 16
George (aka. Do Gee)  , "XieZuZhi" . 

. . 16
Michael P. . . . 16

UNK
daughter#1 . . . 10
Son#3 . . . 10
YuanBi . . . 10
YuanFu . . . 10

WALTON
Christopher (b. 1967) . . . 3



Index of Names7 August 2025

30

Eleanor Dorothy  , "YingYi" (b. 2005) 
. . . 3

WAN
Jing Shi (b. 1953) . . . 10

WANG
Amy (b. 1974) . . . 9
Joyce  , "WangHuaMing" . . . 16
Zhou Qun . . . 16

WEBBER
Carrie Alice . . . 8

WHANG
Rachael Kinisimere (b. 1976) . . . 3

WONG
Devin Bruce (b. 2001) . . . 7
Emma G. (b. 1916) . . . 3
Frances Y. (b. 1953) . . . 6
Kainoa Raymond (b. 2008) . . . 7
Lee Ying (b. 1950) . . . 10
Lin . . . 16
Maile Kinko (b. 2004) . . . 7
Mon Ding  , "HuangWenJin" . . . 11
Pauline (b. 1958) . . . 14
Raymond (b. 1965) . . . 7
Shee . . . 11, 13
Stacy (b. 1988) . . . 10
Stephen (b. 1983) . . . 10
Suzanne (Shou King) . . . 10
Tony (b. 1952) . . . 10
Wesley (b. 1987) . . . 10
Wing Jeung , "HuangRongZhang" . . . 

16
Zhi Jin . . . 16
Zhi Wei . . . 16

WOO
Big Har . . . 17
Chuen Lui (b. 1893) . . . 13
Eileen  , "WuShuQiao" . . . 16
Hu Min  Shee (b. 1884) . . . 4
Shee . . . 12, 15

WRIGHT
Darren (b. 1969) . . . 5
Sydney (b. 2007) . . . 5

WU
Pae Kum (b. 1944) . . . 9
Shee . . . 1, 12
Sue (aka. Nuey Fung)  , "XiJuanSi" 

(b. 1912) . . . 4
Sze Kwei  , "WuSiGui" (b. 1916) . . . 8

YAMAGUMA
Alan (b. 1951) . . . 7
Casey Alan (b. 1987) . . . 7
Erin Yuriko (b. 1984) . . . 7

YANG
George (aka. Ming Chen)  

,"YangMinChen" (b. 1941) . . . 4
Heather Renee (b. 1987) . . . 4

YEE
Linda . . . 4
Ngan Siu  , "YuYinXiao" (b. 1901) . . . 

2
Sylvia (b. 1940) . . . 13

YOUNG
Chui Yan (b. 1945) . . . 9
Dennis Alan (b. 1951) . . . 14
Josephine  , "YangBaoJuan" (b. 1932) 

. . . 4
Kandice Amanda (b. 1980) . . . 14
Melyssa Amber (b. 1984) . . . 14

YUEN
Beverley  "YuanHuiXian" . . . 16
John P. (b. 1925) . . . 7
Patricia (b. 1953) . . . 7
Russell (b. 1959) . . . 7

ZHANG
Shee . . . 11, 13

ZHOU
 . . . 11
daughter#2 . . . 11
daughter#3 . . . 11
daughter#4 . . . 11
Frng Ling (b. 1969) . . . 9
PeiLing , "ZhouPeiLing" . . . 11
son#1 . . . 11


